

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8960-8964/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in RFA No. 5649/2008, RFA No. 5650/2008, RFA No. 5651/2008, RFA No. 5652/2008 & RFA No. 5653/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5272-5285 of 2010

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8960-8964/2010:

Issue notice on the special leave petitions and also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in 12 weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed subject

2

to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit the amount awarded by the Land Acquisition Collector within a period of eight weeks from today.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5272-5285 of 2010:

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, applications for condonation of delay and also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in 12 weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed subject to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit the amount awarded by the Land Acquisition Collector within a period of eight weeks from today.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master