

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8960-8964/2010

M/S GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10904-10917 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16892 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.8960/2010 and connected cases respondent No.1 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the other respondents.

In SLP(C)No.10904/2010 and connected cases respondent No. 1 and 2 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the other respondents.

In SLP(C)No.16892/2010 await return of notice of respondent No. 1, 2 and 6.

List the matters on 15.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar