

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8960-8964/2010

M/S GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10904-10917 of 2010(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16892 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 in SLP(Civil) No. 16892/2010 submitted that he has not received the copy of the petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy within two weeks and file its proof.

List on 8.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR