

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8960-8964/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2009 in RFA Nos.5649/2008, 5650,
5651, 5652 and 5653 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M/S GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINERIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 10904-10917 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, eight
weeks' time is granted for taking steps for bringing the legal
representatives of deceased respondents on record.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|