

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8960-8964/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2009 in RFA 5649/2008, 28/10/2009 in RFA 5650/2008 in RFA 5651/2008 in RFA 5652/2008 in RFA 5653/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 10904-10917/2010
(Office report on default)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
For Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner - Nikunj Dayal submits that the special leave petitions have become infructuous in both the matters.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become

Signature Not Verified

infructuous.

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.07.01

11:31:00 IST

Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(S S R KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR